St. Xavier’s School, Rajkot (Grade:- 1 - 3)
PLANNER (TERM -1)
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Dear Parents,

Greetings of the day from St. Xavier’s School.

Students, Fasten your seat belts and get ready to FLY with St. Xavier’s Airlines, which
embraces you with love and encourages you to grow as a Good human being.

Kindly note down the Schedule for Term -1.

Academics:-
e 26.06.2023 to 03.07.2023 - PERIODIC TEST - 1
e 24.07.2023 to 05.08.2023 - ACTIVITY - 1 WEEK
(Subject-wise details regarding Activities will be given to the students)
e 21.08.2023 to 29.08.2023 - PERIODIC TEST -2
e 03.10.2023 Onwards - TERM -1 EXAM
Holidays :-
e 29/06/23 - Thursday - Bakri Id
e 29/07/23 - Saturday - Moharrum
e 15/08/23 - Tuesday - Independence Day
e 16/08/23 - Wednesday - Pateti
e 30/08/23 - Wednesday - Rakshabandhan
e 06/09/23 -09/09/23 - Wednesday — Saturday - Janmashtami Holidays
e 19/09/23 - Tuesday -Samvatsari/Ganesh Chaturthi
e 28/09/23 - Eid-E-Milad - Thursday
e 02/10/23 - Monday - Gandhi Jayanti
e 24/10/23 - Wednesday -Dusshera
e 06/11/23-19/11/23 - - Diwali Holidays

Parent Teacher Meeting : -

e 10/06/23 - Saturday - Parents Teacher Meeting (1% orientation)
e 15/07/23 - Saturday - Parents Teacher Meeting

(PT-1 Paper showing)
e 16/09/23 - Saturday - Parents Teacher Meeting

(PT-2 Paper showing & Term -1 guidance)




Competitions:-

e 22/07/23 - Saturday - Reading Competition (compulsory for all)

(Ref:- Reading month declared by CBSE)
e 12/08/23 -Saturday - Solo Dance / Famous Dialogues by National leaders
e 02/09/23 -Saturday - Shloka Recitation/Mukut Decoration (Grade 1& 2)

Shloka Recitation /Matuki Decoration (Grade 3)
(Details regarding competition rules and its registration will be posted soon)

Celebrations:-

e 21/06/23 - Wednesday -Yoga Day celebration.
e 24/06/23 - Saturday - Prayer Service
e 05/09/23 - Saturday - Janmashtami /Teachers Day Celebbration
e 14/10/23 & 15/10/23 - Saturday &Sunday - Navratri celebration (Tentative date)
External exams:- (ONLY FOR GRADE 3)
SOF DATES: - IE0 (English) - 26/09/23, Tuesday
NSO (Science) -17/10/23, Tuesday
NCO (Computer) - 28/11/23, Tuesday
IMO (Maths) -30/11/23, Thursday
NOTE :

Student Consent Form is sent with students, Kindly fill it up and submit it before
30/06/23 to the Class teacher along with the amount in an envelope. (it is not at
compulsory)

e Amount per Exam will be Rs. 150/-
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Date: 22/06/23 Principal




